_ # *	Docket No.: T3599-9558US01
FGRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 04 - 04 -	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 2 20 0 5	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Director of the United States Pater,10297.	1526 record are attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OVPE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Olivier LACROIX	Name: SOCIETE FINANCIERE DE GESTION
MAR 3 0 2005	Address: 139-141 rue du Luxembourg
Ett.	, inclose
Additional names(s) of conveying party (ICAL TRADENTY Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Roubaix State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 59100
Execution Date: Mar. 7, 2005 and Feb. 25, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 🖓 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/041,866 January 25, 2005	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
, Name: Edward J. Kondracki	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
bite Malaan Otto VA	
City: McLean State/Prov.: VA	<u>50-1165</u>
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>22102-3833</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edward J. Kondracki	March 30, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
04/01/2005 DEVENE 00000127 11041866 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and	
01 FC:8021 40.00 UPI documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT	

-

REEL: 016409 FRAME: 0345

## ASSIGNMENT

We:

Hervè SIMOENS of 40 avenue FOCH, 59700 Marcq en Baroeul, FRANCE; and

Olivier LACROIX of 331 rue de la ferme aux OIES, 76540 Limpiville FRANCE;

do hereby transfer, sell and assign to SOCIETE FINANCIERE DE GESTION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having its headquarters at 139-141 rue du Luxembourg, 59100 Roubaix, FRANCE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and corresponding United States application for patent entitled: "Tilting Wall"

the invention having been invented by me and described in said application for United States Patent, identified above filed January 25, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/041,866 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said **SOCIETE FINANCIERE DE GESTION** or its successors or assigns; and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

## PATENT REEL: 016409 FRAME: 0346

and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our signatures.

Inventor: Hervè SIMOENS

Date: 07/03/2005Date: 25/02/2005

Inventor: Olivier LACROIX

## PATENT REEL: 016409 FRAME: 0347

## **RECORDED: 03/30/2005**